Type NLW  105 ºC, Miniature Computer Grade, Axial Leaded
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
105 ºComputer Grade
Type NLW Combines low DCL and ESR to provide su-
perior performance.  Designed for industrial applica-
tions requiring resistance to vibration and extended
operating temperatures.
Highlights

Type NLW  105 ºC, Miniature Computer Grade, Axial Leaded
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Part Numbering System
NLW 200 6 E
Type Capacitance Voltage Options
Ratings
NLW 1 = 1 µF
10 = 10 µF
200 = 200 µF
6 = 6.3 Vdc
16 = 16 Vdc
100 = 100 Vdc
E = Epoxy end seal
Blank = No epoxy
For epoxy add the following to length
Can Dia Inches + Length Inches
0.197 - 0.315 + 0.0512
0.394 - 0.512 + 0.0630
0.630 - 0.709 + 0.0709
Cap
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Ripple Current
ESR Max @ 85 ºC
120 Hz 120 Hz
(Ω) (A)
Nominal
Size
D x L
(Inches)
6.3 Vdc (8 Vdc Surge)
200 NLW200-6 2 0.25 0.40 x 0.88
12 Vdc (14 Vdc Surge)
15
100
200
250
NLW15-12
NLW100-12
NLW200-12
NLW250-12
17.7 0.056
3.3 0.150
1.7 0.270
1.3 0.290
0.28 x 0.57
0.32 x 0.81
0.40 x 0.94
0.40 x 0.94
16 Vdc (20 Vdc Surge)
10
15
20
25
30
NLW10-16
NLW15-16
NLW20-16
NLW25-16
NLW30-16
26.50 0.047
17.70 0.056
16.60 0.062
13.30 0.072
11.10 0.078
0.28 x 0.57
0.28 x 0.57
0.28 x 0.57
0.28 x 0.69
0.28 x 0.69
50
75